
 

 

        

Date: 24 July 2025              

       Email: davidn2@dbsa.org                                                            Tel: 011 313 3767 

 

RFP NUMBER: 066/2025 

EXTERNAL AUDIT SERVICES FOR KFW FUNDS AND MANDATES 

 
          ADDENDUM NO.2 

 
The tender document issued included the following information on the published abovementioned RFP.  

This Addendum 02 serves to amend and supersede the previously published Addendum 01 

information in the relevant sections of the published tender document. 

 

1. Rescheduled compulsory briefing session 

 

• The second compulsory briefing session, originally scheduled for Thursday, 24 July 2025 at 10:00 

AM, did not take place due to a technical error associated with the published meeting link. Interested 

Bidders are therefore requested to attend a rescheduled compulsory briefing session meeting to be 

held Wednesday, 30 July 2025 at 10:00am.    

Click the link below in order to register your company details to be able to attend the briefing 

session. 

https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/de9df5c3-780d-49c0-ae66-5592a92a67ef@aff425d2-

f098-45ac-ba9e-f62aba0bc7b2  

•   Bidders must comply with the requirements as set out in point 2 below in order to respond to this 

tender. 

2. Electronic submission  

 

All bidders are required to follow the detailed instructions below in order to respond to this bid.   

 

• Bidders are required to issue Tender Submission Link requests and all other enquiries to 

davidn2@dbsa.org   ONLY, quoting the RFP number on the subject of the email. 

No – Tender Submission Link requests will be accepted after 23h55 on the on the 1st August 2025. 

Any requests after the stipulated date and time will be disregarded. 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 024148F0-DCDD-40A7-A02B-CDA1BD00866D

mailto:davidn2@dbsa.org
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/de9df5c3-780d-49c0-ae66-5592a92a67ef@aff425d2-f098-45ac-ba9e-f62aba0bc7b2
https://events.teams.microsoft.com/event/de9df5c3-780d-49c0-ae66-5592a92a67ef@aff425d2-f098-45ac-ba9e-f62aba0bc7b2
mailto:davidn2@dbsa.org


2 
 

 

• Bidders are asked to nominate one dedicated contact person (name, email address and phone 

number). The nomination shall be sent to the Tender Officer via email David Nyaku by latest on 01 

August 2025 at 23:55 on prior to expiry of the deadline for submission. The data shall be used to 

set up an e-procurement system for this tender submission. The operator of this e-procurement 

system (exficon GmbH, Frankfurt a.M., Germany) will revert to the persons authorised for electronic 

submission with an invitation email containing the access link to the system. It is recommended to 

log in after receipt to make sure that there are no technical difficulties. 

• Detailed information and a step-by-step description of the upload procedure can be downloaded here: 

https://exficon.de/tad/e-procurement/  

• Timely submission means that the file must be successfully uploaded by the deadline of 4 August 2025 

before 23:55. 

 

Any enquiries relating to this tender to be addressed via email at davidn2@dbsa.org  

 
THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO. RFP066/2025. 

 
       
  
 
 
 
 
 

      
Mohamed Ganchi 

Chief Procurement Offer 

 
  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 024148F0-DCDD-40A7-A02B-CDA1BD00866D

24-07-2025

https://exficon.de/tad/e-procurement/
mailto:davidn2@dbsa.org


3 
 

 

  ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM NO.1 
 

  AMENDMENT TO THE TENDER DOCUMENT: 
 

              THESE CLARIFICATIONS MUST BE READ TO FORM PART OF TENDER NO.  
 
 
 
Acknowledgement of Receipt 
 
 I (Name)…………………………………………………………hereby acknowledge the existence of 

addendum No 1 of RFR066/2025. 

on behalf of  

(Company Name) ……………………………………………………………………… 

 
 
 
 
 
_____________________     _____________________ 
Signature.        Date 
 
 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 024148F0-DCDD-40A7-A02B-CDA1BD00866D


		2025-07-24T02:36:18-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




